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WESTERN AUSTRALIAN AMATEUR FOOTBALL LEAGUE
PRESIDENTS REPORT 1992

It is fair to say that the positive initiatives introduced this
season have been successful and will continue, with some fine
tuning,to create a better football environment.

I refer to the introduction of Prescribed penalties which

proved its worth to the Umpires, Tribunal and Administrators

as a predetermined penalty for bad behaviour.

The Coaches Support Scheme didn't have the required initial
response from all Clubs, but the positive thinkers who did

use the support offered, as well as the Coaches Newsletters,

no doubt got a great deal from the scheme. Paul Rafter, our

State Coach, who co-ordinated the scheme with the financial
backing from "QUIT" will be looking for a greater response from
Clubs in 1993 and it will be to your advantage to maximise the
advise available to you.

Tom Naylor's retirement, after 23 years as Registrar, ended a
long and colourful career as a Player and Administrator for us.
Tom represented our State in 1936 and 1938 and has been a
stalwart of Amateur football since that time. He was awarded

a Bar to his Life Membership at a dinner in his honour and

I wish him good health and a happy retirement.

Current economic pressures have left a few Clubs struggling
financially but overall most Clubs remained viable with some
returning a healthy profit. It is a credit to Club Administrators
who have worked very hard to raise funds without letting standards
slip and I offer them all my congratulations.

1993 is going to be a year of challenge to the Clubs who were
bromoted to higher grades to maintain their position and go on
from there. The Clubs who lost ground should also work hard to
return to a position in a higher grade and this attitude will
Create a very healthy competition.

Preparation will also begin for the 1994 A.A.F.C. Carnival in
Melbourne and players will need to prove that they have the
desire to be part of the team with the aim of consolidating our
position as an integral part of the football community.

For the volunteers who served in positions on Tribunals,
Reinstatements, Investigations and State Football I offer

my sincere appreciation for jobs very well done.

To the Committee of Management, who work very hard and long,

I take this opportunity to thank you all for your efforts, your
achievements and your commitment.

Neil Judge and Avis Thirley yvet again proved to be efficient and
dedicated administrative team and we are truly indebted to them
for their work.

A special note of thanks must go to our Sponsors who have continued
to support us and help us in our future pPlanning for success.

The strength and future of Amateur football relies solely on each
persons commitment and dedication within every Club. To do your
best and maintain a high standard of honesty and pride in our
competition 1is all I can ask.I wish you all the success you desire
both on and off the playing field in 1993 and beyond.

DON BAKER



RESIGNATION OF LEAGUE REGISTRAR

THIS YEAR OUR LONG SERVING REGISTRAR, TOM NAYLOR DECIDED NOT TO
NOMINATE FOR THE POSITION OF REGISTRAR WHICH HE HAS HELD SINCE 1969.

THOMAS KEVIN NAYLOR WAS BORN 4TH MARCH 1913.

PLAYED SCHOOL FOOTBALL AT CHRISTIAN BROTHERS COLLEGE.
BEGAN SENIOR PLAYING CAREER IN 1932 WITH FREMANTLE EX-SCHOLARS.

CO-FOUNDED C.B.C. OLD BOYS AMATEUR FOOTBALL CLUB WITH GRA GROSVENOR IN
;EigﬁD OVER 350 GAMES BETWEEN 1933 AND 1955 FOR C.B.C. AND REPRESENTED
HIS STATE IN THE INAUGURAL 1936 AND 1938 CARNIVAL SIDES.

C.B.C. CLUB COACH 1940-54

C.B.C. LEAGUE DELEGATE 1947-92

W.A.A.F.L. LIFE MEMBERSHIP 1954 - AWARDED BAR TO LIFE MEMBERSHIP 1992
B.C. LIFE MEMBERSHIP 1955

C.B.C. PRESIDENT 1959-74

W.A.A.F.L. VICE-PRESIDENT 1961-65

C.B.C. VICE PRESIDENT 1955-58, 1975-83

A.N.F.C. MERIT AWARD 1965 HAVING BEEN NOMINATED BY S.F.F.C. FOR HIS
SERVICES TO AMATEUR FOOTBALL.

W.A.A.F.L. REGISTRAR 1969-91
W.A.F.C. VOLUNTEERS AWARD 1990

SUCH AN IMPRESSIVE RECORD OF SERVICE AND ACHIEVEMENT IS WITHOUT EQUAL
IN AMATEUR FOOTBALL.

AN APPRECIATION DINNER TO PAY TRIBUTE TO TOM WAS HELD AT THE SOUTH
FREMANTLE FOOTBALL CLUB SOCIAL ROOMS ON THE 5TH AUGUST.

THE NIGHT WAS A RESOUNDING SUCCESS AND WAS A FITTING WAY TO RECOGNISE
THE YEARS OF SERVICE TOM NAYLOR HAS GIVEN TO THE W.A. AMATEUR FOOTBALL
LEAGUE.



1922
1924
1926
1930
1932
1938

1923
1924
1925
1926
1927

FENNELL R.E.

1929

1969

1984
1985

1951

1982
1983
1984

1958
1962
1965
1966
1970
1974
1978

1923
1925
1929
1931
1937
1961

1991

1981

1983
1984
1986

PRESIDENTS

ORR W.R. ‘
ISAACHSEN E.
PYM E.D.
HEARN G.
ROBSON J.L.
VERYARD C.J.

1962 - 1967
1968 - 1970
1971 - 1983
1984
1985 - 1991
1992

HONORARY SECRETARIES

HOOD P.

METTAM A.J.
FLANAGAN W.
HONNCR H.R.

1930 - 1931
1932

1933 - 1934
1935 - 1936

SELDEN R. 1937 - 1980
1981 GODDARD MES
ROSE A.C. 1982 -
REGISTRAR
NAYLOR T.K.
TREASURER
ASHLEY J.

LIVINGSTONE G.

ASSISTANT TREASURER

GROSVENOR MISS B.

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ASHLEY J.
PARLONGO G.
THIRLEY B.

1986 -

A.N.F.C. AWARD OF MERIT

GROSVENOR H.B.
VERYARD C.J.
NAYLOR T.K.
GILES B.J.
JAMIESON C.J.
TETLEY L.A.
FREEMAN E

1981
1985
1989

MILLER S5.M.
GIBSON C.R.
JAMIESON C.J.
WOODWARD B.D.
HOWARD T.R.
BAKER D.

PRICE R.J.
FLANAGAN B.J.
CHAPMAN J.
MATTISKE C.R.
GROSVENCR H.B.
B.J.

WAINWRIGHT B.

JUDGE N.R. J.

DALZIELL R.
CAREY J.
DONALDSON N.

1928



LIFE MEMBERS

1972
1976

1978

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1986

1989
1992

DONALDSON N.
THOMPSON R.
SMITH W,
LIVINGSTONE G.
EBORALL L.
INCE J.
KILLEEN V.
CAREY J.
GROSVENOR MISS B
ANDREWS A.E.W.
BAKER D.R.
BROWNE N.E,.
FRAME D,
WAINWRIGHT B.
DAVIES JOHN
HOWARD TREVOR

VOLUNTEERS AWARD (PRESENTED BY W.A.F.C.)

IN RECOGNITION OF VALUABLE SERVICE OVER A NUMBER OF YEARS

1991
1992

D. BAKER
E. FREEMAN
L. TETLEY

PREMIERS & SANDOVER SHIELD WINNERS

1938 ROBSON J.L.

1939 MILLER 8.

1940 BENNETT V.

1947 GROSVENOR H.B.
VERYARD C.J.

1949 KENNEALLY J.F.

1950 BREEN F.

1951 O'GRADY W.
MONCRIEFF A.

1953 LEWIS H.R.

1954 NAYLOR T.K.

1955 GILES B.J.

1956 HENKEL R

1958 JAMIESON C.J.

1960 TETLEY L.

1966 DOLAN J.
FREEMAN E.

1969 MATHEWS K.
DALZIELL R.

1970 DAVIES JIM

1989 T. SCHORER

1990 T. NAYLOR

A GRADE

1922  NOT KNOWN

1923  COMMONWEALTH BANK

1924  TEACHERS COLLEGE

1925 TEACHERS COLLEGE

1926 TEACHERS COLLEGE

1927  COMMONWEALTH BANK

1928  SANDOVERS

1929  UNIVERSITY

1930  POSTALS

1931  POSTALS

1932  POSTALS

1933  UNIVERSITY

1934  UNIVERSITY

1935  SANDOVERS

1936  SANDOVERS

1937  SANDOVERS

1938  WEMBLEY

1939  WEMBLEY

1940  WEMBLEY

1941  NORTH FREMANTLE

NO COMPETITION 1942 - 1945

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964

NORTH FREMANTLE
NORTH FREMANTLE
UNIVERSITY
NORTH FREMANTLE
MIDLAND JUNCTION
MOSMAN PARK
SOUTH FPERTH
SOUTH PERTH
NORTH FREMANTLE
NORTH FREMANTLE
EAST PERTH

EAST PERTH
WEMBLEY

WEMBLEY

NORTH FREMANTLE
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY



1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1873
1874
1975
1976
1977
1978

1972
1973

1976

UNIVERSITY 1979
UNIVERSITY 1980
C.B.C. 1981
WEMBLEY 1982
UNIVERSITY 1983
UNIVERSITY 1984
WEMBLEY 1985
WEMBLEY 1986
WEMBLEY 1987
WEMBLEY 1988
UNIVERSITY 1989
WEMBLEY 1990
UNIVERSITY 1991
WEMBLEY 1992

PREMIERS 'A' RESERVE

COLLEGIANS 1974
CARLISLE 1975

PREMIERS A2 GRADE

SCARBOROUGH

MOUNT LAWLEY
NOLLAMARA
UNIVERSITY
OLD SCOTCH
MOUNT LAWLEY
WEMBLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
NORTH BEACH
NORTH BEACH
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY

WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY

PREMIERS AND C.J. VERYARD CUP WINNERS

A COLTS

1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975

MIDLAND JUNCTION 1576
UNIVERSITY 1977
EAST PERTH 1978
T.T.C,. 1979
CARLISLE 1980
T.T.C. 1981
UNIVERSITY 1982
UNIVERSITY 1983
WEMBLEY 1984
WEMBLEY 1985
UNIVERSITY 13986
UNIVERSITY 1987
UNIVERSITY 1988
CARLISLE 1989
CARLISLE 1990
UNIVERSITY 1991
UNIVERSITY 1992

UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
CARLISLE
WEMBLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY

TRINITY AQUINAS

UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY



PREMIERS & C.J. JAMIESON CUP WINNERS

B GRADE

1939 NORTH FREMANTLE 1970 UNIVERSITY

1940 EAST FREMANTLE 1971 3.T.C.

1941 MAYLANDS 1972 UNIVERSITY

NO COMPETITION 1942 - 1945 1973 MOSMAN PARK
1948 MIDLAND JUNCTION 1974 NOLLAMARA

1949 PALMYRA 1975 MELVILLE

1950 EAST PERTH 1976 MAYLANDS

1951 CLAREMONT 1977 MAYLANDS

1952 INGLEWOOD 1978 WMBLEY

1953 WEST PERTH 1879 COLLEGIANS

1954 OSBORNE PARK 1980 N.5.T.C.

1955 UNIVERSITY 1981 SCARBOROUGH
1956 MIDLAND JUNCTION 1982 BAYSWATER

1957 VICTORIA PARK 1983 SCARBOROUGH
1958 MIDLAND JUNCTION 1984 NORTH FREMANTLE
1959 SOUTH FREMANTLE 1985 INNALOO

1960 VICTORIA PARK 1986 NORTH FREMANTLE
19861 C.B.C. 1987 WEST COAST

1962 MAYLANDS 1988 INNALOQO

1963 T.T.C. CLAREMONT 1989 MAYLANDS

1964 T.T.C. CLAREMONT 1990 NORTH FREMANTLE
1965 UNIVERSITY 1991 COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH
1966 UNIVERSITY 1992 WHITFORD

1967 PALMYRA
1968 WEMBLEY
1969 COLLEGIANS
PREMIERS 'B' RESERVE

1972 NOLLAMARA 1974 SCARBOROUGH
1973 FLOREAT PARK 1975 SCARBOROUGH

PREMIERS & C.R. GIBSON TROPHY WINNERS

B COLTS

1968 UNIVERSITY 1980 NORTH FREMANTLE

1969 BELMONT 1981 NORTH BEACH

1970 VICTORIA PARK 1982 CRIBEICH

1971 M.H.W.P. 1983 SCARBOROUGH

1972 W.A.I.T 1984 WEST COAST

1873 OSBORNE PARK 1985 WEST COAST

1974 NOLLAMARA 1986 WEST COAST

1975 NORTH BEACH 1987 C.B.C.

19786 NORTH BEACH 1988 COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH
1977 BAYSWATER 1989 COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH
1978 NORTH FREMANTLE 1990 COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH
1979 COLLEGIANS 1991 COLLEGIANS CLD SCOTCH

1992 SWAN ATHLETIC



C GRADE
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957 -
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

PREMIERS & GROSVENOR CUP WINNERS

SWANBOURNE 1972
SWANBOURNE 1973
PALMYRA 1974
MAYLANDS 1975
COMMONWEALTH BANK 1976
SQUTH FREMANTLE 1977
VICTORIA PARK 1978
SOUTH FREMANTLE 1979
FREMANTLE 1980
PALMYRA 1981
1962 NO COMPETITIOR 1982
MOUNT LAWLEY 1983
UNIVERSITY 1984
CARLISLE 1985
UNIVERSITY 1986
BAYSWATER 1987
M.H.W.P, 1988
FLOREAT PARK 1989
COLLEGIANS 1990
SWANBOURNE 1991

1992

PREMIERS

EAST VICTORIA PARK 1984
COLLEGIANS 1985
EAST VICTORIA PARK 1986
INNALOO 1987
DIANELLA (DIV. 1) 1988
MOUNT LAWLEY (DIV. 2) 1989
W.A.I.T. 1990
W.A.I.T. (DIV. 1) 1991
BASSENDEAN (DIV.2Z) 1992

GRAYLANDS T.C.
GRAYLANDS T.C.
T.C. CLAREMONT
COMMONWEALTH BANK
TRINITY O.B.
MOUNT LAWLEY
COLLEGIANS
N.S.T.C.
UNIVERSITY
CITY BEACH
M.H.W.P.
CARLISLE

MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
WHITFORD

SWAN ATHLETIC
COCKBURN LAKES
OSBORNE DISTRICTS
BASSENDEAN
WHITFORD

MOUNT LAWLEY

DIANELLA
FORRESTFIELD
MORLEY
UNIVERSITY
C.B.C.

WHITFORDS
UNIVERSITY
ROCKINGHAM

COWAN UNIVERSITY



D GRADE
1964  CARLISLE

1965 COLLEGIANS

1966 OLD WESLEY

1967 T.T.C.

1968  BASSENDEAN

1969  NORTH FREMANTLE
1970 C.T.C.

1971  CARLISLE

1972  TRINITY O.B.

1973  COLLEGIANS

1974 T.C. MOUNT LAWLEY
1975 T.C. CHURCHLANDS
1976 T.C. CHURCHLANDS
1977  HAMERSLEY

1978  COMMONWEALTH BANK
D COLTS

1979  OSBORNE PARK

1980  FORRESTFIELD

NO COMPETITION 1981 - 1983
1984  REDCLIFFE

1985  WEST COAST

E GRADE

1967  BASSENDEAN

1968  NORTH FREMANTLE
1969  MOUNT LAWLEY

1970  INNALOO

1971  MARIST O.B.

NO COMPETITION 1972 - 1973
1974  MIDLAND

1975 CITY BEACH

1976 R & I BANK

1977 T.C. CHURCHLANDS
1978 T.C. CHURCHLANDS
1979  FLOREAT MARIST

1980

PREMIERS & FLANAGAN CUP WINNERS

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

PREMIERS

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

WEMBLEY

PERTH

OSBORNE PARK
HELLENICS
DIANELLA
LYNWOOD FERNDALE
SWAN ATHLETIC
NOLLAMARA
COCKEURN LAKES
ROCKINGHAM
WEMBLEY
W.A.C.A.E.
BULLCREEK
HAMERSLEY CARINE

REDCLIFFE

ROCKINGHAM
APPLECROSS
APPLECROSS
APPLECROSS

PREMIERS & GEORGE LIVINGSTONE CUP WINNERS

BAYSWATER

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

NORTH BEACH
DIANELLA
UNIVERSITY
W.A.C.A.E.
COOLBINIA YOKINE
COCKBURN LAKES
MUNDARING
TRINITY AQUINAS
BULLCREEK
HAMERSLEY CARINE
UNIVERSITY
REDCLIFFE



PREMIERS &

CHURCHLANDS
SCARBOROUGH
COCKBURN LAKES
UNIVERSITY
TRINITY AQUINAS
JOHN 23RD

WEST COAST
WANNEROO
REDCLIFFE
WEMBLEY

W. O'GRADY MEMORIAL TROPHY WINNERS

WHITFORD
INNALOO
NOLLAMARA
BAYSWATER
WANNEROO
REDCLIFFE
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY

NORTH FREMANTLE

ROPHY WINNERS

DIANELLA
GIRRAWHEEN
SWANBOURNE
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
OCEAN RIDGE
ROCKINGHAM

F GRADE
1969  INNALOO 1983
1970  CARLISLE 1984
1971  SCARBOROUGH 1985
NO COMPETITION 1972 - 1975 1986
1976  UNIVERSITY 1987
1977  OSBORNE PARK 1988
1978  NOLLAMARA 1989
1979  INNALOO 1990
1980 NORTH BEACH 1991
1981  FORRESTFIELD 1992
1982  TRINITY AQUINAS

PREMIERS AND
G GRADE
1976  EAST PERTH 1985
1977  EAST PERTH 1986
1978  MOUNT LAWLEY 1987
1979  MURESK 1988
1980  FORRESTFIELD 1989
1981  SCARBOROUGH 1990
1982  UNIVERSITY 1991
1983  APPLECROSS 1991
1984 COCKBURN LAKES 1992

PREMIERS AND JACK ROBSON MEMORIAL
H GRADE
1977 T.C. CHURCHLANDS 1986
1978  MURESK 1987
1979  SWANBOURNE 1988
1980  ST. NORBERTS 1989
1981  COOLBINIA YOKINE 1990
1982  APPLECROSS 1991
1983  MOUNT LAWLEY 1992
1984  SCARBOROUGH
1985  INNALOO



PREMIERS AND H.R.LEWIS MEMORIAL TROPHY WINNERS

I GRADE

1978 NATICNAL BANK 1986 EAST FREMANTLE
1979 FORRESTFIELD 1987 NAVY

1980 LYNWOOD FERNDALE 1988 UNIVERSITY
1981 BULLCREEK 1989 SWAN ATHLETIC
i982 NOLLAMARA 1990 SWAN VIEW

1983 A.I.C.A. 1991 NORTH BEACH
1984 GIRRAWHEEN 1992 COCKBURN LAKES

1985 BASSENDEAN

PREMIERS AND B.E. WAINWRIGHT TROPHY WINNERS

J GRADE

1979 T.C. MOUNT LAWLEY 1986 NORTH FREMANTLE

1980 SCARBOROUGH 1987 UNIVERSITY

1981 MOUNT LAWLEY 1988 SCARBOROUGH

1982 CITY OF PERTH 1989 SWAN VIEW

1983 A.N.Z2. 1990 ROCKINGHAM

1984 HELLENIC 1991 COCKBURN LAKES

1985 WANNEROO 1992 WANNEROO
PREMIERS AND TROPHY SPECIALIST TROPHY WINNERS

K GRADE

1980 OSBORNE PARK 1987 M.H.W.P.

1981 MAYLANDS 1988 BAYSWATER

1982 M.H.W.P. 1989 ROCKINGHAM

1983 DIANELLA 1990 COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH

1984 W.A.I.T. 1991 OCEAN RIDGE

1985 NORTH FREMANTLE 1992 WEMBLEY

1986 INNALQO

PREMIERS AND TROPHY SPECIALIST TROPHY WINNERS

L GRADE

1984  MORLEY 1989 JOHN 23RD

1985  SWANBOURNE NEDLANDS 1990 MUNDARING HILLS
1986  RIVERTON 1991 WEMBLEY

1987  COCKBURN LAKES 1992 BRENTWOOD

1988 CARLISLE



1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968

1990
1991
1992

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

AWARDED TO THE FAIREST AND BEST PLAYER IN
FINAL IT HONOURS BARNEY GILES O.A.M.,
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A GRADE FAIREST AND BEST WINNERS

MCPHERSON (HURLINGHAM)
FISHER UNIVERSITY
ROE (UNIVERSITY)

ROE (UNIVERSITY)
REARDON (POSTALS)
MILLER (SANDOVERS)
LIND MT HAWTHORN)
ANDERSON (UNIVERSITY)
LEMON (MT HAWTHORN)
ELLIOTT (SOUTH PERTH)
PARENTICH (UNIVERSITY)
LOO (EAST PERTH)
BEARD (MOSMAN PARK)
O'CONNOR (MAYLANDS)
HILTON (INGLEWOOD)
KENSHAW (MOSMAN PARK)
HILTON (INGLEWOOD)
THOMAS (MOSMAN PARK)
THOMAS (MOSMAN PARK)
JAMES (NTH FREMANTLE)
HUGHES SOUTH PERTH)
HUGHES SOUTH PERTH)
NYNETTE (EAST PERTH)
LAMBERT (COCKBURN)

LAMBERT (NTH FREMANTLE}

ROTHAM (WEMBLEY)

HARDING (VICTORIA PARK)
(NTH FREMANTLE)

LAMBERT
RIEUSETT (CARLISLE)
HURREN (CARLISLE)

C.J. JAMIESON MEDAL (A

1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

NG COMPET

1969
1970

1971
1972
1973
1874
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1584
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

o - )
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RYAN (WATER SUPPLY)
BOWE (WEMBLEY)

SWAIN (CLAREMONT)
HAGEN (INGLEWOOD)
SHIELDS (R.A.A.F.)
TION 1942 - 1945
DOOK {WEMBLEY)

. WATT (CARLISLE)

BARNETT (UNIVERSITY)
BARNETT (UNIVERSITY)
BECKER {MOSMAN PARK)
BOVELL (UNIVERSITY)
NEESHAM (CBC OLD BOYS)
RISELEY (CARLISLE)
GLAMUZINA (MELVILLE)
HAMBLEY (NORTH BEACH)
HAMBLEY (NORTH BEACH)
IRELAND {(MOUNT LAWLEY)
TAYLOR (WEMBLEY)

FONG (NOLLAMARA)

FONG (NOLLAMARA)

FONG {NOLLAMARA)
SPRYLAN (NORTH BEACH)
BENGOUGH (SCARBOROUGH )
DENNIS (NORTH BEACH)
PERRY (NORTH BEACH)
CHUTE (OLD WESLEY)
PERRY (NORTH BEACH)

GRADE FAIREST & BEST)

CHUTE (WESLEY CURTIN)
DAWSON (SCARBOROUGH)

CARTIER (MOUNT LAWLEY)

B.J. GILES MEDAL

SALMON (UNIVERSITY)

. WILKINSON (OLD SCOTCH)

DUNN (MOUNT LAWLEY)
SANDERS (WEMBLEY)
BARONI (MOUNT LAWLEY)

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

CARROLL (MOUNT LAWLEY} 1987

(DEANARS R

BELL (MOUNT LAWLEY)
HIGGINS (NORTH BEACH)
BIFFIN (WEMBLEY)
KEARNEY (MOUNT LAWLEY)
KEARNEY (MOUNT LAWLEY)
KEARNEY (MOUNT LAWLEY)

SERVICE TO THE W.A.A.F.L.

THE 'A' GRADE GRAND
J.P. WHO HAS GIVEN LCNG



'A' RESERVE FAIREST & BEST
1972 N. PEATLING (COLLEGIANS) 1974 N. CASSIDY (C.B.C.)
1973 R. RICHMOND (C.B.C.) 1975 K. SLEIGHT (UNIVERSITY)
N. WATSON (CARLISLE)
A2 GRADE FAIREST & BEST

1976 B. KIELY (NORTH BEACH}

B GRADE FAIREST & BEST

1946 L. O'REILLY (MOSMAN PARK)
1947 R. McDONALD (EAST FREMANTLE)
1948 L. DVORAK (C.B.C.OLD BOYS) WESTERN
V. DAVIS (MOUNT LAWLEY) EASTERN
1949 3. HALES (CLAREMONT-NEDLANDS) WESTERN
A. GREGSON (MAYLANDS) EASTERN
1950 S. HALES {(CLAREMONT-NEDLANDS) WESTERN
J. CANDLEV (MAYLANDS) "B2"
1951 M. NANOVICH (OSBORNE PARK) "B1"
E. KILMURRAY (SOUTHERN DISTRICTS) '"B2"
1952 E. BRUNTON (COMMONWEALTH BANK) "B1"
E. BOWYER (SWANBOURNE-COTTESLOE) "B2"
1953 R. O'KELY (OSBORNE PARK) "B1"
I. CAPORN (BAYSWATER) "B2"
1954 R. O'KELY (OSBORNE PARK) "B1"
K. ARMSTRONG (T.T.C.)
E. CHESTER (FREMANTLE) "B2"
1955 R. WEARNE (MIDLAND JUNCTION) "B1"
J. McLINDEN (FREMANTLE) "B2"
1956 R. O'KELY (OSBORNE PARK) "B1"
E. McINTOSH (PALMYRA) "B2"
1957 C. LITTERICK (WEST PERTH)
1958 M. SIMMS (MIDLAND) 'A' RESERVE
1959 I. SAGGERS (UNIVERSITY) 'A' RESERVE
1960 D. HOARE (OLD LOUISIANS) 'A' RESERVE
1961 R. WARD (EAST FREMANTLE/PALMYRA) '"A' RESERVE
1962 G. BEVAN (NEDLANDS/CLAREMONT)
1963 D. NICKEL (HILTON PARK)
1964 T. WRIGHT (MOUNT HAWTHORN)
M. BUTCHER (T.T.C.)
1965 G. McKENZIE (HILTON PARK)
1966 G. McKENZIE (HILTON PARK)
1967 G. McKENZIE (HILTON PARK)
1968 W. TIDY (WEMBLEY)
1969 I. ALLNUTT (COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH)
1970 P. FARMER (S8.T.C.)



1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1972
1973

1947
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
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JEFFRIES (FLOREAT}
KIELY (NORTH BEACH)

DI CARLO (SCARBOROUGH)
HURRELL (MELVILLE)

DE LUCA (MARIST)
GROSSER (NTH.FTLE)

KIRX (FLOREAT)

PEARSON (NEDLANDS STC)
MASLIN (FLOREAT MARIST)

. WEBB (SWANBOURNE)

COLLIER {MORLEY)

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

B RESERVE FAIREST

MILLS (BAYSWATER)
DENYS (BAYSWATER)

C GRADE FAIREST &

. ATKINSON (SWANBOURNE)

OLSEN (RIVERVALE)
TOWERS (SWAN DISTS)
GRIBBLE (NED/CLARE)
CHERRY (PERTH)
MCNAMARA (PERTH)
MCNAMARA (PERTH)
MOTTERAM (PERTH)
EXLEY (TEACHERS)
KIELY (NORTH BEACH)
PONTON (PERTH)
CLOHESSEY (MAYLANDS)
SMITH (T.C GRAYLANDS)
SEMAN (TRINITY)
PASCOE {C'WEALTH BANK)
ITALIANO (MORLEY)

. WEBB (SWANBOURKE)

MCNAMARA (T.C CLAREMONT)
FARMER (HAMERSLEY)
CROLE (W.A.I.T.)

1974
1975

1883
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1591
1992

ORXrOnTuERPONnT

CRONAN (C.B.C.)
BOMBARDERI (M.H.W.P.)
HERRINGTON (NTH.FTLE.)
MCGUIRE (INNALOO)
MCNEE (W.A.I.T.)

HURST (C.B.C.)

HAYWARD (MAYLANDS)
HAYWARD (MAYLANDS)
ROTTIGNE (OSBNE DIST)
LEWIS  (BAYSWATER)
NEWBY (BASSENDEAN)

& BEST

J.
G.

GCREgaaERQIT ED

LIND (NORTH BEACH)
POPE (COLLEGIANS)

HAYWARD (CARLISLE)
BROWN {DIANELLA)
TWEEDIE {(MELVILLE)
LAWRENCE (BASSENDEAN)
ANDREWS (COOL/YOKINE)
ANDREWS (COOL/YOKINE)
LAWRENCE (BASSENDEAN)
WILLIAMS (ROCKINGHAM)
GREENWOOD ( ROCKINGHAM)
DADALIARIS (BAYSWATER)



1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1981
1982
1983
1584
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1967
1968
1969
1570
1971
1874
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

1969
1970
1971
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

MPALORQDP0OEdR"RAWUOR
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D GRADE FAIREST & BEST
JANCEY (CARLISLE) 1973 M.
CHERRY (PERTH) G.
KIELY (NORTH BEACH) 1974 M.
JONES (LEEDERVILLE) 1975 G.
AYTON (BASSENDEAN) 1976 M.
KIELY (NORTH BEACH) 1977 B.
MITSON (NED/CLAREMONT) 1978 D.
SMITH (INNALOO) 1979 G.
ALLEN (MURESK) 1980 G.
SPRLYAN TC MT.LAWLEY 1990 S.
SIMMONDS TC CLAREMONT 1991 G.
HUDSON (BRENTWOOD) 1992 J.
SIMEON (LYN/FERNDALE)
MUMME (W.A.C.A.E.)
HUDSON (BRENTWOOD)
HUDSON (BRENTWOOD)
DELLASANTA (A.I.C.A.)
MCKIERNAN W.A.C.A.E.)

E GEADE FAIREST & BEST
AYTON (BASSENDEAN) 1985 L.
FARRELL (C'WLTH BANK) 1986 I
HARRISON (C'WLTH BK) 1987 S.
SMITH {INNALOO) 1988 S.
MEYER {(TRINITY O.B.) 1989 3.
PAUSIN (R & I BANK) 1990 cC.
THOMPSON (CIY BEACH) 1991 G.
ABBOTT (CITY BEACH) 1992 G.
BUCKENARA (T.C.CHURCH)
MCNAMARA (T.C. CLAREM)
VAUGHAN (MURDOCH)
NELSON (INNALQO)
WITHERS (UNIVERSITY)
EDWARDS (CHURCHLANDS)
SIMMONDS (CLAREMONT CAE)
MAISEY (APPLECROSS)

F GRADE FAIREST & BEST
SMITH (INNALOO) 1985 G.

HANN (TRINITY O.B.) 1986 R.

OLIVER (SCARBOROUGH) 1987 R.
SHALLOW (MURDOCH) 1988 D.
STEWART (WHITFORD) 1989 K.
DENYS (BAYSWATER) 1990 R.
NENER (BRENTWOOD) 1991 W.
ELLIS (GREERWOOD) 1992 B.

HARRISON (GREENWOOD)
MAY {KOONDOOLA)

MAY (KOONDOOLA)
SOMERS {GRAYLANDS)

TUSMAN (MACCABI)
BERGERSEN {ASHFIELD)
DE LUCA TC.MT.LAWLEY
PARLONGO TC.MT.LAWLEY
PETKOVICH (OLD WESLEY
HUGHES (CITY BEACH)
NICHOLLS (PERTH)
MADDAFORD (PERTH)
WALSH (TEACHERS)
ANASTOS (JOHN 23RD)
FITZGERALD (LYN/FN)
MORGAN (COWAN UNI)

TANN (ST. NORBERTS)
MATIER (BULLCREEK}
MULVEY (ST. NORBERTS)
MULVEY (ST. NORBERTS)
ANASTOS (JOHN 23RD)
BERTILONE (BALCATTA)
O'DAY (WANNEROO)
DOWDING (REDCLIFFE)

TRUSCOTT (COCKBURN LAKES)
JACKAMARA (WHITFORD)
MURPHY (JOHN 23rd})

MOREY (SAWYERS VALLEY)
BROWN (MT. LAWLEY)
FEWINGS (COOLBELLUP)
LAMGLANDS (NOLLAMARA)
THOMPSON (BRENTWOOD )



1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1977
1978
1979
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1879
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

THNOQOREEUYUIZ X Zronmngy < MEQEDUDgnDW

DQOYW & G

G GRADE FAIREST & BEST

DANN (EAST PERTH)
DANN (EAST PERTH)

LEE KONG (SCARBOROUGH)
PATTINSON (GREENWOOD)
JOY (UNIVERSITY)
KEARSLEY (KOONDOOLA)
NADEBAUM (UNIVERSITY)
VAUGHAN (APPLECROSS)
FORD (COCKBURN LAKES)
BERGERSEN (MT.LAWLEY)
OWENS (OCEAN RIDGE)
MAJOR (COOLBELLUP)

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

H GRADE FAIREST

IOPOLLO (MT.LAWLEY)
O'DEA (MARIST)

PILEGGI (SWAN VALLEY)
BERGERSEN (MT.LAWLEY)
REES (A.N.Z.BANK)
GREGORY (CITY OF PERTH)
0O'DAY (WANNEROO)
RYNIKER (REDCLIFFE)
HODDER (BASSENDEAN)

1980
1981
1982
1989
1990
1991
1992

I GRADE FAIREST

NENER (BRENTWOOD )
YOVICH (FORRESTFIELD)
OWENS (EDGEWATER)
FREUND (BULLCREEK)
DERVITER (SWAN VIEW)
NAIRN (MURDOCH UNI)
YOUNG (BASSENDEAN)
BEDFORD (EAST FTLE.)
SATOUR (MURDOCH)
MASON (NAVY)

KENSITT (KOONDOOLA)
BERESI (ROBBS JETTY)
KELLY (ROBBS JETTY)
TAYLOR (CITY OF PERTH)
MORRIS ({GIRRAWHEEN)
BEDFORD (EAST FTLE. )
TURVEY (MORLEY)

MURPHY (REDCLIFFE)
MULLIGAN (TRIN/AQUINAS)

1988
1989
1890
1591
1992

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

-3
w

[Re
od
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MASON (NAVY)

DRAYTON (GIRRAWHEEN)
MAY (REDCLIFFE)
MCKINNON (WES/CURTIN)
COX (OCEAN RIDGE)

EST

QY UR=Z

OXENHAM (KOONDQOLA)
OWENS (EDGEWATER)

JUHREN (ROBBS JETTY)
FIELDER (RIVERTON)
WHITE-PARSONS (C.B.C)
SAMAKOVIDIS{OCEAN RIDGE)
RAWLINGS (EASTFREMANTLE)

EST

no o >re

MCDONALD (NORTH FTLE)
MILLER (R.A.A.F.)

REES (MURDOCH UNI)
JARVIS-SPINKS (NTH.BEACH)
SPENCER (HIGH WYCOMBE)

EST

WOODWARD (HELLENICS)
.FETHERSTON-HAUGH (MURDOCH )
RIGALI (COOLBINIA YOKINE)
ANDREWS (COOLBINIA YOKINE)
PEGRUM (COOLBINIA YOKINE)



1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

QXA XROTOW
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K GRADE FAIREST & BEST

BARBER (MELVILLE)

MCCAFFREY (NORTH FTLE.)

CARROLL (W.A.I.T.)
GLASS (DIANELLA)
NANNUP (COOLBELLUP)
SHERIDAN (CARLISLE)
HODDER (BASSENDEAN)
ANDREWS (COOL/YOKINE)

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

INENARGE Rw)

PEGRUM (COOL/YOKINE)
JACKSON (ROCKINGHAM)

. WATSON{COLL.O.SCOTCH}

O'ROURKE (APPLECROSS)
MCCULLOCH (MT.LAWLEY)

L GRADE FAIREST & BEST

SCHAAFSMA (COOL/YOKINE)
. WILLIAMSON (SWAN/NEDS)

ROACH (RIVERTON)

GODFREY (ROCKINGHAM)
CLAXON
PUTLAND (BRENTWOOD)

( SAWYERS VALLEY)

1990
1991
1992

TEQ

A COLTS FAIREST & BEST

SMITH (BAYSWATER)
KING (T.T.C.)})
SLATER (T.T.C.)
STANNAGE (T.T.C)
JOHN (WEMBLEY)

NORTHEND (VICTORIA PARK)

PEARSON (M.H.W.P.)
GRIFFITHS (SWANBOURNE)

BRIDGE (COLL.OLD SCOTCH)

McPHEE {UNIVERSITY)
FEATHERBY (WEMBLEY)
AITKEN (UNIVERSITY)
HERD (WEMBLEY)

HERD (WEMBLEY)
FEAKES (CARLISLE)
FAULKNER (CARLISLE)
BUCKNALL (WEMBLEY)
RIGG (S.T.C.)

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

MNP IUQPHRRHY

COX (OCEAN RIDGE)
BOYD (SAWYERS VALLEY)
BATTEL (BRENTWOOD)

BIRMAN (UNIVERSITY)
McCAREY (OLD WESLEY)
KOSOVICH (WEMBLEY)
SMITH (NOLLAMARA)
RAKICH (UNIVERSITY)
BOCKMAN (OLD WESLEY
MURPHY (NOLLAMARA)
PADDON (WEMBLEY)
BREWER (COLL.OLD SCH)
CALVIN (TRINITY AQUN)
SPADANUDA (NTH FREM)
HAYES (UNIVERSITY)
CAWLEY (UNIVERSITY)
SIMPSON (UNIVERSITY)
HAM (WEMBLEY)
PHILLIPS (UNIVERSITY)



B COLTS FAIREST & BEST

1968 R. THOMAS (NTH. INNALOCO) 1984 C. BROWN (CARLISLE)
1969 S. TAMPALINI (W.A.I.T.) 1985 S. SHEARING (CARLISLE)
1970 G. ELLISS (BAYSWATER) 1986 S. ASHBY (DIANELLA)
1971 G. ELLISS (BAYSWATER) 1987 P. CARLSEN (MAYLANDS)
1972 R. LEISHMAN (W.A.I.T.) 1988 G. MASTERS (INNALOO)
1973 G. MILLER (OSBORNE PARK 1989 R. NICHOLAIDIS (DIANELLA)
1574 B. FITZGERALD (SCARBOROUGH) 1990 C. MILENTIS (SWAN ATHLETIC)
1975 P. GLYNN (NTH.FREMANTLE) 1991 G. PEZZIMENTI (OSB.DISTRICTS)
1976 R. WOODHOUSE (NTH.FTLE.) 1992 D. KERNAHAN (C.B.C.}
1977 G. CLUNE (MARIST)
1578 C. CICERELLO (BAYSWATER)
1979 W. PASCOE (COLLEGIANS)
1980 G. MUMME (CHURCHLANDS)
1981 M GILL (NTH.FREMANTLE)
1982 P. ASPHAR (SCARBOROUGH)
1983 M. GILL (NTH.FREMANTLE)

C COLTS FAIREST & BEST
1973 G. NEESHAM (TC GRAYLANDS) 1985 R. CHADWICK (UNIVERSITY)
1977 T. LANCASTER (MORLEY) 1986 B. MENTZ (LYN/FERNDALE)
1978 T. LANCASTER (MORLEY) 1987 T. KLUWEN (MORLEY)
1979 M. CINKURS (SCARBOROUGH) 1988 L. BOWIE (BASSENDEAN)
1980 N. LITTLE (M.H.W.P.) 1989 G. DAMIANI (WHITFORDS}
1981 S. HARGRAVE (FORRESTFLD) 1990 T. SIERACKI (ROCKINGHAM)
1982 E. JOKOVICH (W.A.I.T.) 1991 8. BALLEM (WHITFORDS)
1983 K. STEWART (COOL/YOKINE) 1992 F. HAYNES (SWAN VIEW)
1984 B. SMITH (NORTHBRIDGE AICA)

CHAMPION CLUB AWARD
REDCLIFFE 52; BASSENDEAN, MOUNT LAWLEY 50;
ROCKINGHAM, BRENTWOOD, DIANELLA/MORLEY, WANNEROO 46;

COCKBURN LAKES 45; OCEAN RIDGE 44;

COWAN UNIVERSITY, HAMERSLEY/CARINE 42;

SCARBOROUGH, UNIVERSITY, WEMBLEY 40;

MUNDARING HILLS 36; LYNWOOD/FERNDALE, NORTH FREMANTLE  34;
BULLCREEK, WHITFORD  32;

SWAN ATHLETIC, SWAN VIEW 28;

COOLBELLUP, WARNBRO SWANS  26;

TRINITY AQUINAS 24; COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH 22;
BAYSWATER 20; NORTH BEACH 16; COOLBINIA YOKINE  14;
WEST COAST 12; JOHN 23RD, C.B.C., NOLLAMARA 10;
WESLEY CURTIN 8; MELVILLE, CARLISLE, FORRESTFIELD 4;
INNALOO O;

OSBORNE DISTRICTS -4;



CHAMPION SINGLE TE CLUB

EAST FREMANTLE 28;

MURDOCH UNIVERSITY, BALCATTA 24;
SAWYERS VALLEY 22;

OLD GUILDFORDIANS, R.A.A.F. 20;
HELLEKIC, NATIONAL BANK 16;

HIGH WYCOMBE 14; ST. NORBERTS 12;

R & I BANK 8;
VICTORIA PARK 0.

TOM NAYLOR TROPHY
CHAMPION COLTS TEAM

WINNER: COWAN UNIVERSITY 30 POINTS*

NORTH BEACH, C.B.C 30; * (COWAN UNIVERSITY PLAYED 2 LESS GAMES
WITH NO REPORTS}.

UNIVERSITY 'A' 29; WHITFORD 'B' 28;

UNIVERSITY 'B' 26; WEMBLEY 208

COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH, SWAN ATHLETIC, ROCKINGHAM, LYNWOOD 24;

SWAN VIEW 22; MOUNT LAWLEY 'A' 20;

WEST COAST 18; NORTH BEACH 'C! 16;

HAMERSLEY CARINE 14;

TRINITY AQUINAS, INNALOO, MOUNT LAWLEY '¢C! 12;

BASSENDEAN, WHITFORD 'C', WANNEROO 10;

NORTH FREMANTLE, WESLEY CURTIN 8;

SCARBOROUGH, DIANELLA MORLEY 4;

NOLLAMARA -2; OSBORNE DISTRICTS, OCEAN RIDGE -6;



CLU

B CHAMPIONSH

TWO SENIOR TEAMS

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1984
1985
1386
1987

1984
1985
1986
1987
1588
1989
1990
1991
1592

CARLISLE
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
COLLEGIANS
INNALOO
NORTH BEACH
DIANELLA
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
WEST COAST
SWAN ATHLETIC
MOUNT LAWLEY
COCKBURN LAKES
BULLCREEK
ROCKINGHAMS
ROCKINGHAM
REDCLIFFE

W.A.A.

EAST FREMANTLE
COCKBURN LAKES
COCKBURN LAKES
NAVY

GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE

b~ e v v s v B == e e e e e ]
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OPHIES

RESERVE
GRADE
RESERVE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE

ol e~ I T v ol e e e e

F.L. (CHAMPION SINGLE TEAM)

J GRADE
F GRADE

1988
1989
1590
1991

1992

SWANBOURNE
R.AA.F.
MURDOCH UNIVE
NATIONAL BANK
NORBERTS, OL
GUILDFORDIANS
EAST FREMANTL

TOM NAYLOR TROPHY (CHAMPION COLT TEAM)
A COLTS; WEST COAST B COLTS
WEST COAST Nol

MOUNT LAWLEY
UNIVERSITY Nol
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
TRINITY AQUINAS
WHITFORD
UNIVERSITY Nol
NORTH BEACH
COWAN UNIVERSITY

COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS

RSITY
, 8T.
D

E



1925
1933
1934
1939
1940
1947
1949
1960
1961
1964
1972
1973
1974
1975

1979

51

30
22
18
12

= o OO
P

[aad MNMNW

UNDEFEATED TEAMS

TEACHERS COLLEGE 1980 NORTH FREMANTLE "B" COLTS
POSTAL INSTITUTE FORRESTFIELD "D" COLTS
UNIVERSITY 1982 DIANELLA "E"

NORTH FREMANTLE "B" 1983 CARLISLE "C"

EAST FREMANTLE "B" 1985 MOUNT LAWLEY "C"

SOUTH PERTH "B" SWAN ATHLETIC "D"

PALMYRA "B" BASSENDEAN "I

NORTH FREMANTLE "A" 1986 COCKBURN LAKES "E"
UNIVERSITY "A"“ 1988 TRINITY AQUINAS "A" COLTS
CARLISLE "D" 1990 UNIVERSITY "A"™ COLTS
CARLISLE "A" COLTS HAMERSLEY CARINE "E"
MOSMAN PARK "B" 1992 WEMBLEY "K"

UNIVERSITY "A"COLTS
WEMBLEY "A" RESERVE
SWAN VALLEY (SUNDAY)
COLLEGIANS “B" COLTS

PREMIERSHIP RECORDS

UNIVERSITY - HOLD THE RECORD FOR THE MOST PREMIERSHIPS
IN THE W.A.A.F.L. SINCE 1929

WEMBLEY - SINCE BEING ADMITTED IN 1938

MOUNT LAWLEY -~ IN 29 YEARS OF PARTICIPATING

NORTH FREMANTLE

SCARBOROUGH

CARLISLE

INNALOO

MAYLANDS, NORTH BEACH.

NOLLAMARA, OSBORNE DISTRICTS, COCKBURN LAKES.

DIANELLA, WEST COAST, JOHN 23RD/SWANBOURNE, BAYSWATER

TRINITY AQUINAS, APPLECROSS, WHITFORD.

BALCATTA AICA, C.B.C., CHURCHLANDS

W.A.I.T., FORRESTFIELD, SWAN ATHLETIC, BULLCREEK

REDCLIFFE, ROCKINGHAM.

HELLENIC, BASSENDEAN, WANNEROO

SWAN VIEW, JOHN 23rd/SWANBOURNE , COOLBINIA YOKINE, MORLEY,

HAMERSLEY CARINE, MUNDARING HILLS. OCEAN RIDGE, COLLEGIANS

OLD SCOTCH, W.A.C.A.E.

MELVILLE, NATIONAL BANK, WESLEY CURTIN, R & I BANK,

ST. NORBERTS, A.N.Z., RIVERTON, COWAN UNIVERSITY.
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GRADE

GRADE

GRADE

GRADE

GRADE

GRADE

GRADE

FAIREST & BEST WINNERS

MARK CARTIER
MAL BENNETT
HARLEY HAYWARD

DARREN NEWBY
PETER BRINDLEY
DALE FOSTER
TRAVIS UNDERWOOD

JACK DADALIARIS
PAUL NAUGHTON
MICHAEL KOTSANIS

JOHN MORGAN
DARRELL HEWTON

JONATHAN HUTCHESON

GLENN DOWDING
PAUL GABRIELSON
STEPHEN BUCKLE

BRADLEY THOMPSON
STEPHEN BURTON
ANTHONY MAJOR

CRAIG COX
JOHN NICOLAOU
ANDREW MCMANUS

PAUL RAWLINGS
TONY MORLEY
ANTHONY MCCONNAN

SHAUN SPENCER
CRAIG PITT
JAMES MACPHERSON

DARRYL PEGRUM
KEVIN ANDREWS
JOHN BERTOLINI

GLENN MCCULLOCH
GEOFF TRUSCOTT
WAYNE THOMAS

MICHAEL BATTEL
WAYNE MARRON
MARK LENDICH
DAVID MALATZKY

1992 SEASON

MOUNT LAWLEY
NOLLAMARA
NOLLAMARA

BASSENDEAN
C.B.C.
C.B.C.
WHITFORD

BAYSWATER
BAYSWATER
WEMBLEY

COWAN UNIVERSITY
HAMERSLEY CARINE
MUNDARING HILLS

REDCLIFFE
BALCATTA
SAWYERS VALLEY

BRENTWOOD
NATIONAL BANK
CCOLBELLUP

OCEAN RIDGE
HELLENICS
UNIVERSITY

EAST FREMANTLE
ROCKINGHAM
R.A.A.F.

HIGH WYCOMBE
BULLCREEK
OLD GUILDFORDIANS

COOLBINIA YOKINE
COOLBINIA YOKINE
COLLEGIANS OLDP SCOTCH

MOUNT LAWLEY
ROCKINGHAM
WEMBLEY

BRENTWOOD

DIANELLA MORLEY
TRINITY AQUINAS
TRINITY AQUINAS

16
16
15

15

14
14

15
11
10

19
17
16

26
20
19

29
20
18

27
16
12

19
15
14

18
i4
14

17
14
13

27
17
14

16
11
11
11

VOTES

VOTES

VOTES

VOTES

VOTES

VOTES

VOTES

VOTES

VOTES

VOTES

VOTES

VOTES
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COLTS
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1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

PETER PHILLIPS

ANTHONY CLATWORTHY

DANIEL O'NEILL

DAVID KERNAHAN
WARREN BARBER
CHARLIE OXENHAM

FREDERICK HAYNES

CHRISTOPHER NEWALL

JUSTIN MANOLIKAS

UNIVERSITY
NORTH BEACH
TRINITY AQUINAS

C.B.C.
C.B.C.
ROCKINGHAM

SWAN VIEW
COWAN UNIVERSITY
COWAN UNIVERSITY

A GRADE GOALSCORERS

FEATHERBY
FEATHERBY
BELL
GIANOTTI
PACKARD
POLE
LECKIE
FEATHERBY
FEATHERBY
ROSE
WALKER
DOIG
McCAFFREY
BARNETT
BARNETT
WHEATLEY
WILSON
MILLER
SALMON
BANCROFT
ALDRIDGE
BOTSIS
DONOVAN

. ARNOTT
POWER
O'NEIL
PRIDE
NORTHCOTT
NORTHCOTT
McFAULL
LOWE

LOWE
PRIDE
BISTRUP
TAYLOR
LOWE

CEURSSPDOORGCHONQAUYOQR N UPPEIPRUODPQOWET OWE

WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
NORTH FREMANTLE
UNIVERSITY
MOSMAN PARK
EAST PERTH
MAYLANDS
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
MAYLANDS
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
MELVILLE
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
NORTH FREMANTLE
UNIVERSITY
C.B.C,
UNIVERSITY
CARLISLE
MOUNT LAWLEY
WEMBLEY
NOLLAMARA
OLD WESLEY
CLD WESLEY
NORTH BEACH
OLD WESLEY
NOLLAMARA
NOLLAMARA
SCARBOROUGH
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
OLD WESLEY
NORTH BEACH
WEST COAST
MOUNT LAWLEY

17
14
14

24
13
13

27
17
14

113

69
77

50
80
104

47
54
100
100
100
47
101
103
69
g8
95
77

60
62
85
78
112
139

64
57

99
66

VOTES

VOTES

VOTES



1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

1881
1992

S.

MTHQUOQENOQU®RETOOuEpREROoRIEuRDIOUDDR DI

MITCHELL
LEACH
BURNS
SOMMES
SMITH
SMITH
HAYES
BRANSON
AYTON
CAIN
NELSON
SMITH
HERSEY
AYTON
ROWE
SIMION
BLAKE
VERYARD
MOORE
FATHERS
FATHERS
STARK
HUGHES
MULHALL
BOTSIS
HALL
McFAULL
HOWARD
OLCZYK
YUKICH
BOZICH
BRINDLEY

B GRADE GOALSCORERS

BAYSWATER

T.T.C. CLAREMONT
HILTON PARK
COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOSMAN PARK
NOLLAMARA
BASSENDEAN
FLOREAT

CLD WESLEY
MAYLANDS
NOLLAMARA
BAYSWATER
BAYSWATER
MAYLANDS

NORTH FREMANTLE
FLOREAT MARIST
TRINITY AQUINAS
MORLEY

MORLEY

FLOREAT MARIST
BAYSWATER

WEST COAST

MOUNT LAWLEY
COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH
INNALOO

C.B.C.

NORTH FREMANTLE )
SWAN ATHLETIC )
SWAN ATHLETIC
C.B.C.

42
68
57

59
71
48
53
57
47
45
58
80
79
53
48
60
111
108
55
65
70
65
72
96
111

58
76
108



REPRESENTATIVE COLTS SIDE

BASTOW, BRETT MASSEY, KIM

BLOXSIDGE, MARK MILENTIS, CHRIS

BURNS, TOM MOORE, BRAD

CATTALINI, ANTHONY MUNRC, ROB

CRANWELL, DAMIEN MUTTER, ANDREW

CROOKES, TONY PHILLIPS, PETER (CAPTAIN)

DUFFY, BRENDAN POOLE, GAVIN

ELBOROUGH, BRAD PROWSE, BRAD

EVANS, NATHAN SMITH, SHANE

GARTCN, GAVIN (V.CAPT.) VAN-STRAALEN, ALTON

HAMS, SEBASTIAN WHYTE, JONATHON

LANAGAN, WARWICK WILSON, TROY
WORLAND, ANDREW

COACH: PHII, CRANNAGE

MANAGER: RON MORRIS

RUNNER: JOHN SULLIVAN

PROGRAMME

CO-ORDINATOR: T. NEWTON

W.A. AMATEUR FOOTBALL LEAGUE

5.3
TEAL CUP 5.6

BEST PLAYERS; SEBASTIAN HAMS, CHRIS MILENTIS, SHANE SMITH.

WE PLAYED THE TEAL CUP TEAM ON SUNDAY JUNE 14TH AT SUBIACO OVAL.
ALTHOUGH WE LOST THE GAME IT WAS AN EXCELLENT PERFORMANCE IN SPITE OF
THE CONDITIONS, IT RAINED ALL THROUGH THE GAME.

THE TEAM ALSO TRAVELLED TO GERALDTON TO PLAY THE GREAT NORTHERN
FOOTBALL LEAGUE ON SUNDAY JULY 11TH.

THEY PLAYED WITH 27 PLAYERS WITH AN AVERAGE AGE OF 20.

WE PLAYED WITH 23 PLAYERS WITH AN AVERAGE AGE OF 18.

SCORE: GREAT NORTHERN F.L. 19.15
W.A.A.F.L. 12.11

BEST PLAYERS: PETER PHILLIPS, GAVIN GARTON, ANTHONY CLATWORTHY

GAVIN GARTON, CHRIS MILENTIS, GAVIN POOLE, TROY WILSON AND ANDREW
WORLAND ALL PLAYED FOR THE TOP SIDE IN THEIR RESPECTIVE CLUB SIDES.

PETER PHILLIPS FROM UNIVERSITY CLUB WON THE FAIREST & BEST MEDAL
IN THE A COLTS COMPETITION.



ELIMINATION FINAL

"aA'" GRADE

Premiership Table - 26/11/92 Grade - A

Name Plavyed Won Lost Drawn For Against Points % age
UNIVERSITY 18 16 2 0 2296 1333 64

4 172

SCARBORQUGH 18 14 4 0 1859 1313 56 141 ggi
MT LAWLEY 18 14 4 0 1853 1475 56 125.627
WEMBLEY 18 10 8 0 1723 1752 40 98.344
NORTH BEACH 18 9 9 0 1609 1629 36 88.772
WEST COAST 18 8 10 o 1381 1468 32 94.073
‘TRINITY—AQUINAS 18 7 11 0 1579 1645 28 95.987
NOLLAMARA 18 5 i3 0] 1497 1766 20 84.767
COLLEGIANS/OLD SCOTC 18 4 14 ¢ 1396 1948 16 71.663
NORTH FREMANTLE 18 3 15 0 1253 2117 12 59,187
FAIREST & BEST MARK CARTIER MOUNT LAWLEY

WEMBLEY 10.10 Vs NORTH BEACH 13.19 BASSENDEAN OVAL
QUALIFYING FINAL
SCARBOROUGH 14.8 vs MOUNT LAWLEY 22.11 LEEDERVILLE OVAL
1st SEMI FINAL
SCARBOROUGH 10.10 wvs NORTH BEACH 11.14 LEEDERVILLE OVAL
2nd SEMI FINAL
UNIVERSITY 15.15 vs MOUNT LAWLEY 8.10 CLAREMONT OVAL
PRELIMINARY FINAL
MOUNT LAWLEY 17.12 vs NORTH BEACH 13.8 PERTH OVAL
GRAND FINAL

19/09/92 - PERTH OVAL
MOUNT LAWLEY 4.0 6.3 3.0 6.4 19.7 121
UNIVERSITY 2.4 1.1 5.3 2.2 10.10 70



"B" GRADE

Premiership Table - 26/11/92 Grade - B
Name Plaved Won Lost Drawn For Against Points % age

BASSENDEAN 18 17 1 0 2059 1339 68 153.771
DIANELLA/MORLEY i8 14 4 0 1816 1435 56 126.550
WHITFORD 18 i3 5 0 2004 1259 52 159.173
SWAN ATHLETIC 18 12 6 0 1926 1337 48 144.053
ROCKINGHAM 18 10 8 0 1561 1633 40 95.590
C.B.C. = 18 g 9 o} 1697 1436 36 118.175
UNIVERSITY i8 6 12 Q 1361 1966 24 69.226
WESLEY CURTIN i8 5 13 g 1441 1614 20 89.281
INNALOO 18 4 14 0 1185 1948 16 60,831
OSBORNE DISTRICTS i8 0 18 0 1069 2152 0 49.674
FAIREST & BEST DARREN NEWBY BASSENDEAN

ELIMINATION FINAL

SWAN ATHLETIC 18.6 Vs ROCKINGHAM 13.18 FREMANTLE OVAL

QUALIFYING FINAL

DIANELLA MORLEY 9.8 Vs WHITFORD 11.14 ROBINSON RESERVE

lst SEMI FINAL

DIANELLA MORLEY 17.16 Vs SWAN ATHLETIC 9.8 ROBINSON RESERVE
2nd SEMI FINAL
BASSENDEAN 14.13 vs WHITFORD 16.12 EAST FREMANTLE OVAL

PRELIMINARY FINAL

BASSENDEAN 15.14 Vs DIANELLA 12.10 BASSENDEAN OVAL
MORLEY

WHITFORD 3.1 4.4 2.1 6.2 15.8 98

BASSENDEAN 2.3 1.1 3.3 1 6.8 44



"C" GRADE

Premiership Table - 26/11/92 Grade - C
Name Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Points % age

MT LAWLEY i6 12 4 o] 1763 878 48 200.797
COCKBURN LAKES 16 11 4 1 1516 1014 46 149.506
BAYSWATER 16 i0 5 1 1575 1103 42 142.792
WEMBLEY 16 10 5 1 1466 1103 42 132.910
SCARBOROQUGH 16 10 6 0 1405 1030 40 136.407
BULLCREEK 16 7 9 0 1319 1096 28 120.346
TRINITY-AQUINAS 16 [ 9 1 1311 1411 26 92.912
NOLLAMARA 16 4 12 0 1062 1843 16 57.623
COOLBINIA-YOKINE 16 0 16 0 546 2525 & 21.623
FAIREST & BEST JACK DADALIARIS BAYSWATER

ELIMINATION FINAL
WEMBLEY 15.11 vs SCARBOROUGH 12.4 MCGILLIVRAY OVAL NO.1

QUALIFYING FINAL

COCKBURN LAKES 12.10 vs BAYSWATER 11.5 EAST FREMANTLE OVAL

1st SEMI FINAL

BAYSWATER 12.6 vs WEMBLEY 10.7 LIGHT ST.RESERVE NO.2

2nd SEMI FIRAL

MOUNT LAWLEY 8.12 vs COCKBURN LAKES 8.15 GIL FRASER OVAL

PRELIMINARY FINAL

MOUNT LAWLEY 15.18 vs BAYSWATER 11.7 LEEDERVILLE OVAL

GRAND FINAL

19/9/92 - CLAREMONT OVAL
COCKBURN LAKES 2.3 3.1 3.4 0.1 8.9 57

MOUNT LAWLEY 1.2 7.3 1.2 2.6 11.13 79



Premiership Table -

26/11/92

Played Won

"D'" GRADE

Lost Drawn

HAMERSLEY-CARINE
WANNEROO

COWAN UNIVERSITY
MUNDARING HILLS
LYNWOOD-FERNDALE
UNIVERSITY

NORTH BEACH
MELVILLE

WESLEY CURTIN
WEST COAST

FAIREST &

EST

ELIMINATION FINAL

18 15
18 14
18 13
18 12
18 12
18 9
18 6
18 4
18 3
17 1

JOHN MORGAN

MUNDARING 11.8 vs

QUALIFYING FINAL

WANNEROO 7.14 vs

RESERVE

1st SEMI FINAL

WANNEROO 10.14 wvs

2nd SEMI FINAL

HAMERSLEY CARINE 25.10 vs

RESERVE

PRELIMINARY FINAL

COWAN UNIVERSITY 11.11 wvs
19/9/92 -

HAMERSLEY CARINE 2.4

WANNEROO 3.2

2178
2037
1536
1890
1749
1522
1228
1185
1006

743

POoOOROODOCOoOOoO

LYNWOOD FERNDALE

COWAN UNIVERSITY

LYNWOCD FERNDALE

COWAN UNIVERSITY

WANNEROO

GRAND FINAL

BASSENDEAN OVAL

7 3.3 5.0

Grade - D
Against Points ¥ age
1045 60 208.421
1321 56 154.201
1279 52 120.9093
1341 48 140.939
1255 48 139.362
1670 36 91.137
1588 26 77.329
1716 16 69.055
1825 12 55,123
19640 6 37.908

LYNWOOD FERNDALE

15.8 CARLISLE RESERVE

17.11 MILLINGTON

8.5 INGLEWOOD OVAL
10.4 DES PENMAN
15.11 CLAREMONT OVAL

14.14 98
10.6 66



Premiership Table - 26/11/92 Grade - E
Name Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Points: % age

REDCLIFFE i8 i5 3 0 2090 1040 60 200.961
BALCATTA 18 15 3 0 2249 1221 60 184.193
DIANELLA/MORLEY 18 13 5 0 2038 1183 52 172.273
SAWYERS VALLEY 18 12 & 0 1793 1401 48 127.980
COLLEGIANS/OLD SCOTC 18 8 10 0 1592 1621 32 98.210
JOHN 23RD SWANBOURNE 17 7 10 0 1437 1704 28 84.330
cC.B.C. 18 7 11 0 1277 1854 28 68.878
R & I BANK 18 6 12 0 1638 1780 24 92.022
ST. NORBERTS 18 6 12 0 1383 1909 24 72.446
CARLISLE 18 1 17 0 825 2598 4 31.755
FAIREST & BEST GLENN DOWDING REDCLIFFE

ELIMINATION FINAL

SAWYERS VALLEY 11.16 wvs COLLEGIANS 0.5 14.6 HILLCREST PARK
QUALIFYING FINAL

BALCATTA 15.12 wvs DIANELLA MORLEY 7.9 DES PENMAN RESERVE

1st SEMI FINAL

DIANELLA MORLEY 12.11 vs COLLEGIANS 0.S. 8.10 HENDERSON PARK

2nd SEMI FINAL

REDCLIFFE 12.9 vs BALCATTA 15.13 HILLCREST PARK

PRELIMINARY FINAL

REDCLIFFE 13.10 vs DIANELLA MORLEY 12.4 EASBT FREMANTLE OVAL
GRAND FINAL
15/09/92 - ROBINSON RESERVE
BALCATTA 2.5 1.4 1.2 1.3 5.14 44

REDCLIFFE 1.1 5.3 2.5 4.3 12.12 84



"F" GRADE

Premiershib-Table - 26/11/92 Grade F

Name Plaved Won Lost Drawn For Against Points % age
COOQOLBELLUP 18 15 2 1 2553 1387 62 184.066
BRENTWOOD 18 15 3 0 2320 1041 60 222.862
WEMBLEY 18 14 4 0 2381 1093 56 217.840
SWAN VIEW 18 14 4 0 2193 1179 56 186.005
NATIONAL BANK 18 8 9 1 1682 1653 34 101.754
MT LAWLEY 18 7 1¢ 1 1630 1543 30 105.638
‘SWAN ATHLETIC 18 6 11 1 1557 2107 26 73.89¢6
NOLLAMARA 18 &) 13 0 1227 2490 20 49,277
VICTORIA PARK 13 3 10 0 897 1671 12 53.680
INNALOO 17 1 16 0 837 2697 4 31.034
FAIREST & RBREST BRADLEY THOMPSORN BRENTWOOD
ELIMINATICN FINAL
SWAN VIEW 27.14 wvs NATIONAL BANK 2.7 JUBILEE RESERVE
QUALIFYING FINAL
BRENTWCCD 13.15 wvs WEMBLEY 14.10 GIL FRASER OVAL
lst SEMI FINAL
BRENTWOOD 12.20 vs SWAN VIEW .12 CARLISLE RESERVE
2nd SEMI FINAL
COOLBELLUFP 19.14 vs WEMBLEY 11.8 DALKEITH OVAL
PRELIMINARY FINAL
WEMBLEY 17.10 vs BRENTWOOD 7.7 FREMANTLE OQVAL

GRAND FINAL
19/09/92 - INGLEWOOD OVAL

COOLBELLUP 2.1 0.2 2.1 3.1 75 47
WEMBLEY 3.1 4.4 3.5 4.6 14.16 100



"G" GRADE

Premiership Table - 26/11/92 Grade - G

Name Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Points % age
OCEAN RIDGE 18 16 1 1 2310 1170 66 197.435
NORTH FREMANTLE 18 16 2 G 2455 985 64 249,238
WHITFORD 18 13 5 0 2085 1371 52 152.078
WEST PERTH HELLENIC 18 11 7 o) 1689 1339 44 126.138
BASSENDEAN 18 10 7 1 1973 1405 42 140.427
UNIVERSITY 18 8 10 0 1776 1601 32 110.930
OSBORNE DISTRICTS 18 6 12 0 1175 i847 24 63.616
RIVERTON 18 5 13 0 1235 2197 20 56.213
BAYSWATER 18 3 15 0 i018 2240 12 45,446
FORRESTFIELD 18 1 i7 0 766 2327 4 32.917
FAIREST & BEST CRAIG COX OCEAN RIDGE

ELIMINATICON FINAL

HELLENIC 9.6 vs BASSENDEAN 23.14 INGLEWOOD OVAL
QUALIFYING FINAL
NTH.FREMANTLE 12.10 vs WHITFORD 15.9 HENDERSON PARK

1st SEMI FINAL

NTH.FREMANTLE 10.16 wvs BASSENDEAN 4.13 MCGILLIVRAY OVAL

2nd SEMI FINAL

OCEAN RIDGE 14.13 vs WHITFORD 12.6 CHARLES RILEY RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
WHITFORD 7.10 vs NTH.FREMANTLE 19.10 ROBINSON RESERVE
GRAND FINAL
19/09/92 - CHARLES RILEY RESERVE
OCEAN RIDGE 0.4 3.3 0.2 1.3 4.12 36

NTH.FREMANTLE 3.1 3.0 0.1 0.0 6.2 38



gy GRAD_E

Premiership Table - 26/11/92 Grade - H

Name Plaved Won Lost Drawn For Against Points % age
ROCKINGHAM 18 17 1 0] 2679 977 68 274.206
EAST FREMANTLE 18 14 4 0 2273 1301 56 174.711
TRINITY-AQUINAS 18 14 4 0] 2186 1398 56 156. 366
MURDOCH UNIVERSITY 18 13 5 0 2058 1298 52 158.551
R.A.A.F. BULLSBROOCK 18 11 7 0] 2005 1508 44 132.957
HAMERSLEY-CARINE 18 8 10 0 1711 1686 32 101.482
NORTH BEACH 18 4 14 0 1437 1899 16 75.671
WEST COQAST 17 4 13 0 966 2263 ie6 42.686
C.B.C. 18 3 15 0 1252 2620 12 47.786
WESLEY CURTIN 17 2 15 0 918 2372 8 38.701
FAIREST & BEST PAUL RAWLINGS EAST FREMANTLE
ELIMINATION FINAL
MURDOCH 12.8 vs R.A.A.F. 8.5 COOLBINIA OVAL
QUALIFYING FINAL
EAST FREMANTLE 18.9 vs TRINITY 13.7 KAROONDA PARK

AQUINAS
1st SEMI FINAL
TRINITY 12.11 wvs MURDOCH 12.19 QUEENS PARK
AQUINAS

Znd SEMI FINAL
ROCKINGHAM 22.12 wvs E.FREMANTLE 10.16 MELVILLE RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
EAST FREMANTLE 13.7 ve MURDOCH 12.10 BEASLEY RESERVE

GRAND FINAL
19/09/92 = GIL FRASER QVAL
ROCKINGHAM 4.2 3.2 6.4 4.1 17.9 111

EAST FREMANTLE 1.0 2.2 1.2 2.3 6.7 43



Premiership Table

COCKBURN LAKES
REDCLIFFE

WARNBRO SWANS
SCARBOROUGH
BULLCREEK

OLD GUILDFORDIANS
HIGH WYCOMBE
CARLISLE

OSBORNE DISTRICTS
BAYSWATER

FAIREST & BEST

ELIMINATION FINAL
SCARBOROUGH

QUALIFYING FINAL

REDCLIFFE

ist SEMI FINAL

REDCLIFFE
2nd SEMI FINAL
COCKBURN LAKES

PRELIMINARY FINAL

26/11/9

2

"I" GRADE

Grade - 1
Lost Drawn For Against Points $ age
3 0] 2733 914 60 299.015
3 1 2259 973 58 232.168
5 4] 2015 998 52 201.903
6 0 1723 1076 48 160.130
7 0 2337 992 44 235.584
7 1 1776 1374 42 129.257
10 0 1810 1431 32 126.484
i5 0 522 3244 12 16.091
15 0 631 2996 8 21.061
9 0 497 1424 4 34.901
SPENCER HIGH WYCOMEE
BULLCREEK 19.9 FREMANTLE PARK
WARNBRC SWANS 15.5 MARMICON RESERVE
BULLCREEK i5.18 RIVERTON RESERVE
WARNBRC SWANS 7.10 MARMION RESERVE
BULLCREEK 15.17 RIVERTON RESERVE

WARNBRO SWANS

COCKBURN LAKES

BULLCREEK

18 1
18 1
18 1
18 1
18 1
18 1

18

18

17

10
SHAUN
5.9 Vs
10.18 wvs
13.9 vs
19.14 vs
4.5 Vs
19/9/92
2.1 2.
4.6 4.

GRAND FINAL

KAROONDA PARK

3 2.4 4.6 10.14 74

2 1.1 0.2 9.11 65



IIJII GRPLE

Premiership Table - 26/11/92 Grade - J
Name Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Points % age

DIANELLA/MORLEY 18 17 1 0 2553 1088 68 234.650
WANNEROO 18 13 5 0 2394 1136 52 210.739
COLLEGIANS/OLD SCOTC 18 12 6 #] 2017 1506 48 134.019
LYNWOOD-FERNDALE 18 11 7 0] 1826 1422 44 128.410
NORTH FREMANTLE 18 10 8 0 2140 1294 40 165.378
COOLBINIA-YOKINE i8 10 8 0 1725 1488 40 115.927
OCEAN RIDGE i8 8 i0 0 1424 1733 32 82.169
WHITFORD 18 5 13 0 1252 2077 20 60.279
MELVILLE 18 3 15 0 1147 1912 12 59.989
JOHN 23RD SWANBOURNE 5 1 14 0 4138 2793 4 15.682
FAIREST & BEST DARRYL PEGRUM COOLBINIA YOKINE

ELIMINATION FINAL

LYN/FERNDALE 10.4 vs NTH.FREMANTLE 18.10 BEASLEY RESERVE

QUALTIFYING FINAL

WANNEROO 20.10 vs COLLEGIANS O0.S. 11.8 CHARLES RILEY
RESERVE

l1st SEMI FINAL

COLLEGIANS 0.8. 19.13 vs NTH.FREMANTLE 12.12 ALLEN PARK

2nd SEMI FINAL

DIANELLA MORLEY 6.3 vs WANNEROO 17.22 DES PENMAN RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
DIANELLA MORLEY 12.11 vs COLLEGIANS 0.S8. 14.18 HENDERSON PARK
GRAND FINAL
19/09/92 - DES PENMAN RESERVE
WANNERCO 2.0 1.7 1.1 4.6 8.14 62

COLLEGIANS O.8. 1.2 1.0 2.5 0.0 4.7 31



"K" GRADE

Premiership Table -~ 26/11/92 Grade - K

Name Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Points % age
WEMBLEY 17 17 0 0 2664 736 68 361.956
MT LAWLEY 17 13 4 0 2328 917 52 253.871
ROCKINGHAM 17 13 4 0 2324 961 52 241.831
BASSENDEAN 17 10 7 0 2018 1517 40 133.025
COWAN UNIVERSITY 17 10 7 0 1632 1420 40 114.929
MUNDARING HILLS 16 8 8 0 1318 1628 32 80.958
COOLBELLUP 16 3 13 0 951 1301 12 50.026
NOLLAMARA 17 3 14 0 901 1997 12 45,117
SWAN VIEW 16 3 13 0 879 2337 12 37.612
FORRESTFIELD 8 1 7 0 261 1549 4 16.849
FAIREST & BEST GLENN MCCULLOCH MOUNT LAWLEY

ELITMINATION FINAL

BASSENDEAN 22.14 vs COWAN UNI. 11.11 YULUMA PARK
QUALIFYING FINAL

MOUNT LAWLEY 14.14 vs ROCKINGHAM 13.4 DALKEITH OVAL

lst SEMI FINAL

ROCKINGHAM 19.12 wvs BASSENDEAN 9.13 KAROONDA PARK

2nd SEMI FINAL

WEMBLEY 15.13 wvs MOUNT LAWLEY 5.6 COOLBINIA OVAL

PRELIMINARY FINAL

MOUNT LAWLEY 12.12 vs ROCKINGHAM 12.14 GIL FRASER OVAL
GRAND FINAL
19/9/92 - MARMIOCN RESERVE
WEMBLEY 2.0 5.2 4.3 5.6 16.11 107

ROCKINGHAM 4.4 1.1 4.2 0.2 9.9 63



Premiership Table 26/11/92 Grade - L
Name Plavyed Won Lost Drawn For Against Points % age

BRENTWOOD i5 13 2 0 1521 855 52 177.894
DIANELLA/MORLEY 15 12 3 0 1621 861 48 188.269
TRINITY-AQUINAS 16 10 6 0 1467 1211 40 121.139
BULLCREEK 16 8 8 0 1188 1334 32 89.055
SWAN ATHLETIC 15 5 10 0 937 1580 20 59.303
WANNERCO i 14 4 10 0 971 1379 16 70.413
WARNBRO SWANS 15 3 12 0 1048 1462 12 71.682
VICTORTA PARK 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.000
INNALOO 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.000
FAIREST & BEST MICHAEL BATTEL BRENTWOOD

ELIMINATION FINAL
BULLCREEK 14.9 Vs SWAN ATHLETIC 11.7 QUEENS PARK

QUALIFYING FINAL

DIANELLA MORLEY 8.9 Vs TRINITY AQUINAS 12.8 DES PENMAN
RESERVE

1st SEMI FINAL

DIANELLA MORLEY 22.13 vs  BULLCREEK 8.6  RAPHAEL PARK
2nd SEMI FINAL
BRENTWOOD 15.10 vs  TRINITY AQUINAS 7.17 BEASLEY RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
TRINITY AQUINAS 14.15 vs DIANELLA MORLEY 9.9  HILLCREST PARK
GRAND FINAL

19/09/92 - RIVERTON RESERVE

BRENTWOOD 2.4 2.1 152 5.4 10.11 71

TRINITY AQUINAS 2.1 1.1 3.4 0.2 6.8 44



Premiership Table

NORTH BEACH
UNIVERSITY

WEMBLEY
COLLEGIANS/OLD SCOTC
WEST COAST

MT LAWLEY
TRINITY-AQUINAS
NORTH FREMANTLE
SCARBORCUGH
NOLLAMARA

FAIREST & BEST

ELIMINATION FINAL

COLLEGIANS O.8.
QUALIFYING FINAL
UNIVERSITY

1st SEMI FINAL

UNIVERSITY
2nd SEMI FINAL

NORTH BEACH

"A" COLTS

26/11/92

PRELIMINARY FINAL

UNIVERSITY

WEMBLEY

Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Points % age
18 i6 2 0 1744 878 64 198.633
i8 14 3 1 1907 471 58 ‘404 .883
18 12 5 1 1612 953 50 169.150
18 12 6 0 1321 885 48 149.265
17 10 7 0 1278 1079 40 118.443
18 10 8 0 1148 1050 40 109.333
18 6 12 0 1161 1463 24 79.357
18 5 13 0 811 1704 20 47.593
18 3 15 0 965 1706 iz 56.565
17 1 16 8] 462 2132 4 21.669
PETER PHILLIPS UNIVERSITY
7.10 vSs WEST COAST 8.14 LEEDERVILLE OVAL
7.11 vs WEMBLEY 11.12 BASSENDEAN OVAL

14.8 vs WEST COAST 9.11 CLAREMONT OVAL
8.18 vs WEMBLEY 14.8 LEEDERVILLE OVAL
9.13 vs NORTH BEACH 8.8 PERTH OVAL
GRAND FINAL

19/9/92 - PERTH OVAL

4.2 2.2 3.0 2.0 11.4 70

1.2 3.2 2.0 2.7 8.11 59

UNIVERSITY



Premiership Table - 26/11/92 Grade - b
Name Played Won Lost Drawn For  Against Points % age

C.B.C. i8 16 2 ¢] 2225 602 64 369.601
SWAN ATHLETIC 18 14 4 0 1847 999 56 184.884
WHITFORD is 14 4 0 1530 863 56 177.288
ROCKINGHAM 18 13 5 0 1854 155 52 245.562
UNIVERSITY 18 13 5 0 1466 976 52 150.204
INNALOO 17 & 11 0] 926 1371 24 67.541
BASSENDEAR 18 6 12 0 869 1595 24 54.482
WESLEY CURTIN 18 4 14 0 810 1571 16 51.559
DIANELLA/MORLEY 18 3 15 0] 924 1815 12 50.909
CSBORNE DISTRICTS 18 0 18 0 300 2192 -0 13.6886
FAIREST & BEST DAVID KERNAHAN C.B.C.

ELIMINATION FINAL

ROCKINGHAM 8.18 vs UNIVERSITY 8.5 DALKEITH OVAL

QUALIFYING FINAL

SWAN ATHLETIC 10.9 Ve WHITFORD 9.11 FREMANTLE OVAL

ist SEMI FINAL

WHITFORD 8.6 Vs ROCKINGHAM 15.20 EAST FREMANTLE OVAL

2nd SEMI FINAL

C.B.C. 15.9 Vs SWAN ATHLETIC 11.10 ROBINSON RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
SWAN ATHLETIC 14.18 wvs ROCKINGHAM thtfai) CLAREMONT OVAL
GRAND FINAL
19/9/92 = LEEDERVILLE OVAL
[Boreinle 0.3 1.6 2.1 7.3 10.13 73

SWAN ATHLETIC 4.1 2.2 6.3 2.1 14.7 91



Premiership Table - 26/11/92 Grade - ¢
Name Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Points $ age

COWAN UNIVERSITY 16 15 1 0 1920 672 60 285.714
LYNWOOD-FERNDALE 16 13 3 0 1848 743 52 248.721
SWAN VIEW 16 11 5 0 1777 876 44 202.853
NORTH BEACH 16 8 8 0 1165 1230 32 94,715
HAMERSLEY-CARINE i6 - 8 0 1020 1168 32 87.328
MT LAWLEY 16 6 10 0] 1143 1316 24 86.854
WANNEROO - 16 5 i1 0 1100 1667 20 65.986
WHITFORD 15 5 10 0 903 1475 20 61.220
OCEAN RIDGE 16 1 15 0 601 2288 4 26.267
FORRESTFIELD 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.000
FAIREST & BEST FREDERICK HAYNES SWAN VIEW

ELIMINATION FINAL

NORTH BEACH 10.9 vs HAMERSLEY 7.5 MACDONALD RESERVE
QUALIFYING FINAL
LYNWOOD FERNDALE 10.6 vs EWAN VIEW 13.11 CARLISLE RESERVE

ist SEMI FINAL

LYNWOOD FERNDALE 6.10 vs NORTH BEACH 8.8 INGLEWOOD OVAL

2nd SEMI FINAL

COWAN UNIVERSITY 18.9 vs SWAN VIEW 3.3 DES PENMAN RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
SWAN VIEW 21.11 vs NORTH BEACH 6.10 LEEDERVILLE OVAL
GRAND FINAL
19/09/92 - CLAREMONT OVAL
COWAN UNIVERSITY 2.6 5.1 3.3 4.5 14.15 99

SWAN VIEW 2.1 1.1 4.1 0.2 7.5 47



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

THE PRINTING OF OUR 1992 ANNUAL YEAR BOOK WOULD NOT BE POSSIBLE
WITHOUT THE ASSISTANCE OF A NUMBER OF IMPORTANT PEOPLE.

NEIL JUDGE, AVIS THIRLEY AND TOM NAYLOR HAVE FOR THE THIRD SUCCESSIVE
YEAR PROVIDED ALL THE CURRENT INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THIS ISSUE.
THEIR COUNTLESS HOURS OF WORK HAS ADDED SIGNIFICANTLY TO THE CONTENTS
OF THE 1992 REPORT WHEN COMPARED WITH OUR INAUGURAL PUBLICATION.

ONE OF THE MOST IMPORTANT THINGS THIS YEAR WAS THE FACT THAT THE ANNUAL

YEAR BOOK HAS BEEN PUBLISHED ALMOST STRAIGHT AFTER THE SEASON UNLIKE
PREVIOUSLY, ONCE AGAIN DUE TO THEIR CONTRIBUTION.

YOURS IN AMATEUR FOOTBALL

JOHN DAVIES.
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